1
Features
• Utilizes the AVR® RISC Architecture
• AVR - High-performance and Low-power RISC Architecture
– 118 Powerful Instructions - Most Single Clock Cycle Execution
– 32 x 8 General Purpose Working Registers
– Up to 10 MIPS Throughput at 10 MHz
• Data and Nonvolatile Program Memory

Mnemonics Operands Description Operation Flags #Clock
12 AT90S2323/2343
Ordering Information
Note: The speed grade refers to maximum clock rate when using an external crystal or external clock drive. The internal RC oscillator
has the same nominal clock frequency for all speed grades.
Power Supply Speed (MHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
2.7 - 6.0V 4 AT90LS2323-4PC
AT90LS2323-4SC
8P3
8S2
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT90LS2323-4PI
AT90LS2323-4SI
8P3
8S2
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
4.0 - 6.0V 10 AT90S2323-10PC
AT90S2323-10SC
8P3
8S2
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT90S2323-10PI
AT90S2323-10SI
8P3
8S2
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
2.7 - 6.0V 4 AT90LS2343-4PC
AT90LS2343-4SC
8P3
8S2
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT90LS2343-4PI
AT90LS2343-4SI
8P3
8S2
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
4.0 - 6.0V 10 AT90S2343-10PC
AT90S2343-10SC
8P3
8S2
Commercial